

**SECTION IV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 9104 OF 2010

Sadhu Singh (D) Thr. Lrs. & Ors.Appellants

VERSUS

Chhinto (D) Thr. Lrs. & Ors.Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The instant appeal is by Special Leave granted by this Court's Order dated 08.10.2010 in Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No. 21411 of 2008.

There are 9 respondents in this matter. They have been served with notice at SLP stage but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Original Record in the Appeal has been returned to concerned High Court vide Office Order dated 03.12.2014.

It is submitted that Counsel for the Appellant has not filed Statement of case despite this Registry's notice dated 15.11.2011.

Service is complete.

The matter above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 14th day of May, 2016.

**Sd/-
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to:

- 1. Mr. Satyendra Kumar (Advocate)** SF 10, Vardaan Apartments, Abhey Khand-iii, Indirapuram, Ghaziabad, U.P.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR